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Agri-Business Council 
Myrna O’Leary, Manager 
W 801 Riverside, Ste. 100 
Spokane, WA  99201 
Phone: (509) 321-3633 
Fax: (509) 747-0077 
Email: moleary@greaterspokane.org 
https://greaterspokane.org/agribusiness/ 
 
Agr. Educators Assn., WA 
Gary Parkert, Executive Secretary 
PO Box 522 
Buckley, WA 98321 
Phone: (360) 586-9321 
Email: gparkert@comcast.net 
www.k12.wa.us    
 
 
Agr. Education, WA 
Rebecca Wallace, Program Supervisor 
PO Box 47200 
Olympia, WA 98504-7200 
Phone: (360) 725-6244 
Fax : (360) 586-9321 
Email: rebecca.wallace@k12.wa.us 
www.k12.wa.us 
 
Agr. & Forestry Ed. Found., WA 
Sheryl McGrath, President 
8817 E Mission, Ste. 201 
Spokane, WA  99212 
Phone: (509) 926-9113 
Fax: (509) 926-6993 
Email: sheryl@agforestry.org 
www.agforestry.org 
 
Agricultural Assn., Western WA 
Brandon Roozen, Executive Director 
2017 Continental PL, Ste. 6 
Mount Vernon, WA  98273 
Phone: (360) 424-7327 
Fax: (360) 424-9343 
Email: broozen@westag.org 
http://westag.org/ 
 
Agriculture in the Classroom, WA 
Lisa Avery, Office Manager 
975 Carpenter Road NE 
Suite 301 
Lacey WA 98516 
Voice mail: 360-528-2904 
Email: info@waic.net 
www.waic.net 
 
Alfalfa Seed Growers Assn., Western 
Shane Johnson, Executive Director  
100 N Fruitland, Ste. B 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
Phone: (509) 585-5460 
Fax: (509) 585-2671 
Email: shanej@agmgt.com 
www.wasga.org 
 
 
 

Apple Education Foundation, WA 
Jennifer Witherbee, Exec. Director2900 
Euclid AVE 
Wenatchee, WA 98801 
Phone: (509) 663-7713 
Fax: (509) 663-7469 
Email: jennifer.witherbee@waef.org 
www.waef.org  
 
Cascade Harvest Coalition 
Mary Embleton, Executive Director 
4649 Sunnyside Ave N, Rm. 123 
Seattle, WA  98103 
Phone: (206) 632-0606 
Fax: (206) 632-1080 
Email: mary@cascadeharvest.org 
www.cascadeharvest.org 
 
Cattle Feeders Assn., WA 
Ed Field, Executive Director 
PO Box 1256 
Quincy, WA  98848 
Phone: (509) 787-2921 
Fax: (801) 751-2921 
Email: ed@wafeeders.org 
www.wafeeders.org 
 
Cattlemen's Assn., WA 
Jack Field, Executive Vice President 
PO Box 96 
Ellensburg,  WA  98926-0096 
Phone: (509) 925-9871 
Fax: (509) 925-3004 
Email: jfcattle@kvalley.com 
www.washingtoncattlemen.org 
 
Cattle Producers of WA 
Monte McPeak, President 
PO Box 2436 
Moses Lake, WA 98837 
Phone: (509) 265-6365 
Email: mcpeakcattle@hotmail.com 
https://cattleproducersofwa.com/ 
 
 
Christmas Tree Assn., NW 
Bryan Ostlund, Executive Director 
PO Box 3366 
Salem OR  97302 
Phone: (503) 364-2942 
Fax: (503) 581-6819 
Email: bryan@ostlund.com 
http://www.nwchristmastrees.org/ 
 
Columbia Basin Dev. League  
Vicky Scharlau, Executive Director 
Sara Cornell, Program Manager 
203 Mission Ave, Suite 107 
PO Box 745 
Cashmere, WA 98815 
Phone: (509) 782-9442 
Fax: (509) 782-1203 
Email: vicky@cbdl.org or sara@cbdl.org 
www.cbdl.org 
 

Columbia/Snake River Irrigators Assn. 
Darryll Olsen, Principle Consultant 
3030 W Clearwater, Ste. 205-A 
Kennewick, WA  99336 
Phone: (509) 783-1623 
Fax: (509) 735-3140 
Email: dolsenecon@aol.com 
www.csria.org 
 
Community Agricultural Dev. Ctr. 
Adele Noetzelman, Communications 
PO Box 627 
Colville, WA 99114 
Phone 509-499-1360 
Email: info@communityagcenter.org 
www.info@communityagcenter.org 
 
 
Conservation Districts, WA Assn. 
Bob Schroeter, Executive Director 
2918 Ferguson ST SW, BLDG 1, Ste. A 
Tumwater, WA 98512 
Phone: (360) 827-5075   
Fax : (360) 236-0941 
Email: bschroeter@wadistricts.org 
www.wacd.org 
 
Dairy Federation, WA State 
Dan Wood, Executive Director 
PO Box 1768 
Elma, WA  98541 
Phone: (360) 482-3485 
Fax: (360) 482-4069 
Email: darcel@wastatedairy.com 
www.wastatedairy.com 
 
Dry Pea & Lentil Council, USA  
Tim McGreevy, CEO 
2780 W Pullman RD 
Moscow ID  83843-4024 
Phone: (208) 882-3023 
Fax: (208) 882-6406 
Email: info@usapulses.org 
www.pea-lentil.com 
 
Fairs Assn. Inc., WA State 
Gale Sobolesky, Executive Secretary 
147 Kennicott RD/ PO Box 914 
Chehalis, WA  98532 
Phone: (360) 269-9971 
Fax: (360) 740-1478 
Email: wastfair@comcast.net  
www.wastatefairs.com 
 
Far West AgriBusiness Assn.  
James Fitzgerald, Executive Director 
5805 W Thorpe Road 
Spokane, WA  99224 
Phone: (509) 465-5055 
Fax: (509) 465-5155 
Email: jim@fwaa.org 
www.fwaa.org 
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Farm Bureau, WA State 
John Stuhlmiller, CEO 
PO Box 8690 
Lacey, WA  98509-8690 
Phone: (360) 357-9975 
Fax: (360) 705-0419 
Email: jstuhlmiller@wsfb.com 
www.wsfb.com 
 
Farmer Cooperatives, WA State 
Council of 
Dan Coyne, Executive Director 
625 Delphi RD NW 
Olympia, WA 98502 
Phone: (360) 951-5262 
Fax: (360) 438-9170 
Email: wscfc@wscfc.org 
www.wscfc.org 
 
Farmers Market Assn., WA State 
Will O’Donnell, Executive Director 
93 Pike Street, Suite 316 
Seattle WA  98101 
Phone: (206) 706-5198 
Email: info@wafarmersmarkets.org 
www.wafarmersmarkets.com 
 
 
 
Fish Growers Assn., WA 
Dan Swecker, Executive Director 
10420 173rd SW 
Rochester, WA  98579 
Phone: (360) 489-4532 
Email: dans@wfga.net 
www.wfga.net 
 
 
 
Food Processors Assn., NW 
David McGivern, President 
8338 NE Alderwood RD, Ste. 160 
Portland, OR  97220-6911 
Phone: (503) 327-2244 
Fax: (503) 327-2201 
Email: dmcgivern@nwfpa.org 
www.nwfpa.org 
 
Friends of Farms and Forests, WA 
Heather Hansen, Executive Director 
PO Box 7644 
Olympia, WA  98507-7644 
Phone: (360) 705-2040 
Fax: (360) 705-2018 
Email: heather@wafriends.org 
www.wafriends.org 
 
Grain & Feed Assn., PNW 
Margerie Sedam, Director 
200 SW Market ST, Ste. 190 
Portland, OR  97201 
Phone: (503) 227-0234 
Fax: (503) 227-0059 
Email : margerie@pnwgfa.org 
www.pnwgfa.org 
 
Grange, WA State 
Tom Gwin, State Master/President 
PO Box 1186 
Olympia, WA  98507-1186 
Phone: (360) 943-9911 
Fax: (360) 357-3548 
Email: grange@wa-grange.org 
www.wa-grange.org 

Grape Society, WA State 
Sheri Nolan, Executive Secretary 
100 N. Fruitland St. Suite B 
Kennewick, WA 99337 
Phone: (509) 585-5460 
Fax : (509) 585-2671 
Email: agmgt@agmgt.com 
www.grapesociety.org 
 
Growers League, WA 
Michael Gempler, Executive Director 
406 W Chestnut 
Yakima, WA  98902 
Phone: (509) 575-6315 
Fax: (509) 452-4834 
Email: mgempler@growersleague.org 
www.growersleague.org 
 
 
Hay Growers Assn., WA State 
Sheri Nolan, Administrator 
100 N Fruitland, Ste. B 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
Phone: (509) 585-5460 
Fax: (509) 585-2671 
Email: info@wa.hay.org 
www.wa-hay.org 
 
 
Hop Growers of America, WA 
Ann George, Administrator 
PO Box 1207 
301 W Prospect Place 
Moxee, WA  98936 
Phone: (509) 453-4749 
Fax: (509) 457-8561 
Email: admin@usahops.org 
www.usahops.org 
 
Horticultural Council, NW 
Christian  Schlect, President 
105 S. 18th ST, Ste. 105 
Yakima, WA  98901 
Phone: (509) 453-3193 
Fax: (509) 457-7615 
Email: schlect@nwhort.org 
www.nwhort.org 
 
Livestock Marketing Assn., WA 
Forest Mangan, Region Exec. Officer 
Phone : (800) 821-0502 
www.lmaweb.com 
 
 
 
 
 
National Farmers Organization 
David Hula 
3207 Liberty Square Parkway 
Turlock, CA 95380 
Phone: (209) 668-7100 
Email : dhula@nfo.org 
www.nfo.org 
 
 
Nursery & Landscape Assn., WA State 
Breanne Chavez, Executive Director 
34400 Pacific HWY S, Ste. 2 
Federal Way, WA 98003 
Phone: (253) 661-6055/800-672-7711 
Fax: (253) 661-6058 
Email: breanne@wsnla.org 
www.wsnla.org 

NW Agriculture Business Ctr. 
David Bauermeister, Exec. Director 
PO Box 2924 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 
Phone: (360) 336-3727 
Fax: (360) 336-3751 
Email: info@AgBizCenter.org 
www.AgBizCenter.org 
 
Pest Management Assn., WA State 
Elmer Bensinger, President 
4600 Village Circle SE 
Olympia, WA  98501 
Phone: (360) 709-9309 
Email: elmer@mathispest.com 
www.wspca.org 
 
 
 
Pork Producers, WA 
Tom Cocking, President 
901 SR 272 
Colfax, WA 99111 
Phone: (509) 595-8417 
Email: tcocking@msn.com 
 
 
 
 
Rhubarb Growers Assn., WA 
Stephanie Schenk, Office Manager 
PO Box 887 
Sumner, WA  98390 
Phone: (253) 863-7333 
Fax: (253) 863-2775 
Email: wa_rhubarb@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
Seed Assn., WA-North Idaho 
Marsha Teske, Executive Secretary 
1519 S Union 
Kennewick, WA 99338 
Phone: (509) 659-1523 
Email: teske@basininternet.com 
www.wnisa.com   
 
 
Seed Growers Assn., Puget Sound 
Brandon Roozen, Manager 
2017 Continental PL, Ste. 6 
Mount Vernon, WA  98273 
Phone: (360) 424-7327 
Fax: (360) 424-9343 
Email: broozen@westag.org 
 
 
Sheep Producers, WA State 
PO Box 213 
Tenino, WA 98589 
Phone: (360) 999-8118 
Email: wssp@gmx.com 
www.wssp.org 
 
 
 
Shellfish Growers Assn., Pacific Coast 
Margaret Pilaro Barrette, Exec. Director 
120 State AVE NE, #142 
Olympia, WA 98501 
Phone: (360) 754-7244 
Fax: (360) 754-2743 
Email: margaretbarrette@pcsga.org 
www.pcsga.org 
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Sustainable Food and Farming 
Network, WA 
Russ Lehman, Executive Director 
PO Box 762 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273-0762 
Phone: (360) 336-9694 
Fax: (360) 336-1579 
Email: rlehman@wsffn.org 
www.wsffn.org 
 
Tilth Producers, WA 
Michele Catalano, Executive Director 
4649 Sunnyside Ave N #305 
Seattle, WA  98103 
Phone: (206) 632-7506 
Fax: (206) 632-7562 
Email: organic@tilthproducers.org 
www.tilthproducers.org 
 
 
Tree Fruit Association, WA 
Jon DeVaney, President 
105 S. 18th ST, Ste. 116 
Yakima, WA 98901 
Phone: (509) 452-8555 
Fax: (509) 452-8754 
Email: Jon@wstfa.org 
www.wstfa.org 
 
 
Turfgrass Assn., NW 
Paul Ramsdell, Executive Director 
1802 Weatherswood DR NW 
Gig Harbor, WA 98335 
Cell: (253) 219-8360 
Email: mpsparks90@aol.com 
www.nwturfgrass.net 
 
 
 
Vegetable Assn., PNW 
Sheri Nolan, Secretary 
100 N Fruitland, Ste. B 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
Phone: (509) 585-5460 
Fax: (509) 585-2671 
Email: snolan@agmgt.com 
www.pnva.org 
 
 
Walla Walla Sweet Onion  
Marketing Committee 
Kathryn Fry-Tommald, Exec. Director 
PO Box 644 
Walla Walla, WA  99362 
Phone: (509) 525-1031 
Fax: (509) 522-2038 
Email: Kathy@sweetonions.org 
www.sweetonions.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Washington Association of Wheat  
Growers 
Glen Squires, CEO 
109 E. First 
Ritzville, WA 99169 
Phone: (509) 569-0610 
Fax: (509) 659-4302 
Email: info@wawg.org 
 
 
Washington Grain Commission 
2702 W. Sunset Blvd. Suite A 
Spokane, WA 99224 
Phone: 509-456-2481 
Fax: 509-456-2812 
E-mail: WGC@WAGRAINS.org 
www.wawg.org 
 
 
 
Washington Farmers & Ranchers 
Washington Grown 
PO Box 2882 
Olympia, WA 98507 
Phone : (360) 338-8585 / (509) 765-8845 
www.wagrown.com 
www.wafarmers.org 
 
 
 
Water Resources Assn., WA State 
Thomas Myrum, Executive Director 
626 Columbia ST NW, Ste. 2D 
Olympia, WA  98501 
Phone: (360) 754-0756 
Fax: (360) 586-4205 
Email: tmyrum@wswra.org 
www.wswra.org 
 
 
Western WA Agricultural Assoc. 
Branden Roozen, Executive Director 
2017 Continental Pl, Ste 6 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 
Phone: (360) 424-7327 
Fax: (360) 424-9343 
Email : broozen@westag.org 
http://westag.org/ 
 
 
Wine Institute, WA 
Josh McDonald, Executive Director 
325 Washington Street NE, Ste. 302 
Olympia, WA  98501-2200 
Phone: (253) 228-1590 
Email: josh@washingtonwineinstitute.org 
www.washingtonwineinstitute.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wine Grape Growers, WA Assn.  
Vicky Scharlau, Executive Director 
WAWGG 
PO Box 716 
Cashmere, WA 98815 
Phone: (509) 782-8234  
Email: Vicky@wawgg.org 
www.wawgg.org 
 
 
Wool Growers Assn., WA 
Lovetta Boyce, Executive Secretary 
16413 W Stoughton RD 
Cheney, WA 99004 
Phone: (509) 765-4087 
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